TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allen, Dyer, Doppelt & Gilchrist, P.A.		02/27/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard K. Warther Esq.		
Street Address:	255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401		
City:	Orlando		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32801		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760095	PRO-TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

adoppelt@allendyer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ava K. Doppelt

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401

Orlando, FLORIDA 32801 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ava K. Doppelt
SIGNATURE:	/Ava K. Doppelt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0664

900487792

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT, dated as of this ______ day of February, 2019, is made by ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT + GILCHRIST, PA, having an address of: 255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401, Orlando, Florida 32801 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of RICHARD K. WARTHER, ESQUIRE, having an address of: 255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401, Orlando, Florida 32801 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Quitclaim Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - a. the United States patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;
- b. all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals of any registrations and applications, United States and foreign, related thereto;
- c. all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default;
- d. all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided at law or in equity throughout the world; and
- e. the trademark registration set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, together with all common law rights therein, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by it.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0665

- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Quitclaim Assignment upon request by Assignee.
- 3. A signed copy of this Quitclaim Assignment delivered by facsimile, email, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Quitclaim Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT + GILCHRIST, PA** (Assignor) has duly executed and delivered this Quitclaim Assignment as of the date first above written.

ALLEN, DYER, DOPPELT + GILCHRIST, PA

The state of the s

Name: Brian R. Gilchrist

Title: President

2

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNOR'S U.S. PATENTS

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
VACUUM TABLE CONVEYING APPARATUS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	09/289,008	4/9/1999	6,216,848	4/17/2001
LABEL STRIPPER ASSEMBLY WITH BIASING MECHANISM	09/312,437	5/14/1999	6,383,321	5/7/2002
METHOD FOR CORRECTING ARTICLES OF MAIL AND ARTICLE OF MAIL PRODUCED THEREBY	09/524,679	3/13/2000	6,578,874	6/17/2003
DEBIT CARD HAVING APPLIED PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (PIN) AND SCRATCH- OFF COATING AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME	10/075,115	2/13/2002	6,729,656	5/4/2004
CURRENCY BILL HAVING ETCHED BILL SPECIFIC METALLIZATION	10/629,994	7/30/2003	6,817,689	11/16/2004
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMING DEBIT CARD USING IMPROVED PRINT CYLINDER MECHANISM	12/843,969	7/27/2010	8,205,552	6/26/2012
APPARATUS FOR INSERTING DOCUMENTS INTO ENVELOPES AND ASSOCIATED METHOD	14/078,627	11/13/2013	9,452,635	9/27/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0667

SCHEDULE 2

ASSIGNOR'S U.S. TRADEMARK

MARK	SERIAL	FILING	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	NO.	DATE	NO.	DATE
PRO-TECH	76394061	4/11/2002	2760095	9/2/2003

4

0130779

RECORDED: 03/01/2019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006578 FRAME: 0668